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REPORT OF CHANGE IN PERSONNEL (@)

UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

® o)
4

164
y 4

NAVCG-2599 (REV. 6-44) 3 &)
SURNAME, FIRST NAME, INITIAL SERVICE NoO. PRESENT RANK OR RATING
O'CCNNCR, John J, 616-280 MolM\c (R)

MAJOR UNIT NAME

DISTRICT OFFICE

MINOR UNIT NAME

LOCATION v
Long Beach,Calif

UNIT ITEM No. OR VESSEL'S ASSIGNED DISTRICT

DATE

12 Octo, 1945

REPORTED FROM:
FOR

for discharge.

AUTH:

further transfer to appropriate separation center

11-001
TIME
DATF
DUTY CODE. No. 18-D
’:TlME 0800
/pate 12 Qet,, 1945

TRANSFERRED TO:

FOR discharge.

Separation Center No,

11, Long Beach, Calif,

auth:  REXH HQ/L 3-30-45(PEA~PL)CG=700,& Article 588,CG Regs., & PB No, 156=LL

RANK
CHANGED IN {RATING} FROM

TQ

EFFECTIVE

DUTY CODE NO. AUTH:

OTHER CHANGES (SPECIFY)
i, W A %_
MARY J. WHZTE, Lt. USCG(WR)
Asst,, Personnel Officer

DUTY CODE No. AUTH:

(Commanding)

SPACE BELOW IS FOR HEADQUARTERS' USE ONLY

ENLISTED PERSONNEL OFFICER PERSONNEL
Rate s District Horelen Duty District el goreien | Duty
I o X1V XVII XX XXI XI X1V XV VI
RECORDS MACHINE ACCOUNTING
i E_ij_g__’— Punched
b Verified
U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40356~1
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UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
ADDRESS REPLY TO

THE COMMANDANT S‘PMM ) 15 February, 1945
REFER TO FILE: 00'7533

€70

To: O'CONNOR, John J, (616=280) Mo M.M. 1lc

Subj: Letter of Appreciation

LS <
1. The Commandant is in receipt of the following letter from the Commsnder
Twelfth Fleet, Admiral Harold R. Stark:

4 December, 1944
"Dear Admiral Waesche:

In May, 1944, sixty Coast Guard Cutters manned by Coast Guard officers and
men reported in this theater for duty in comnection with the invesion of
France, This flotilla was ordered to the European Theater of Operations
for special duty of a most important nature end the officers, men and ships
have served with the greatest efficiency in &ll their assigned duties
throughout tke most trying conditions of enemy action and adverse weather,

This flotilla is being decommissioned as a unit today. Upon the occasion
of the decommissioning and the assignment of the personnel and ships to
other duties, I wish to express to you my great apprecistion with end vride
in the services that have been rendered by the Coast Guard through this
flotilla and to inform you personally of the fine work they have done, Such
performance of duty is no more than is to be expected of your organization,
but the continued high standard exhibited by your officers, men and ships
has been marked through a campaign where & high standard has been the rule,
and I feel that their presence here has been a distincet contribution to the
success of the Allied invesion of France.

Will you please express to your officers and men concerned my appreciation
of their services and convey to them the high esteem that is held of the
Us S. Coast Guard by @ll who have come in contact with them.

Very sincerely yours,
(Signed) H. R. Stark"

2 You may indeed teke just pride in the knowledge that you have taken such
an important part in this historyamaking invasion, In forwarding this fine
recognition of your participation, I am heppy to add my personal appreciation
for your contribution. Your performance of duty reflects great credit upon
you and the Coast Guard.

3o A copy of this letter will be made a part of your official record,

Y e A

R. R, WAESCHE
Commandant

2164



UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

ADDRESS REPLY TO WASHINGTON
'THE COMMANDANT (PEA-R-15) |
REFER TO FILE:cG"vs
783

Dear

Reference is made to your letter of recent date in which you request
that you be furnished an honorable service button.

Please forward your discharge certificate in the inclosed, franked
envelope for consideration for an award of an honorable service
button,. '

By direction of the Commandant.

Very truly yours,

S. C. CRANDALL, Lieut. Comdr., USCG
Asst. Chief, Enlisted Assignments Division

Incl
Self-addressed envelope
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“UNITED STATES COAST GUARD
\ 202 CUSTOM HOUSE
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

Office of the 27 September, 1943,
Captain of the Port
Wilmington.

From: O'CONNOR, John J. (616-280) Mo.M.M.2c.(Res).

Po: Commandant (PEA).
Via: 1. Captain of the Port, Wilmington, North Carolina,
2. District Coast Guard Officer, Sixth Naval District.
Subj: Transfer; foreign duty; request for
ks It is requested that the undersigned be transferred to duty

with a Coast Guard unit abroad, preferably with a unit in North Africa
or Sicily. My reason for making this request is that I feel that I
could be of more service to the Coast Guard overseas than in my pres-
ent assignment, having previously been overseas prior to my entry into
the Service,

i I enlisted in the United States Coast Guard Reserve on 5 Qc-
tober, 1942, and entered on active duty 16 November, 1942,

ohn J« O'Connor

783 Ind-1 Wilmington, N. C.
: 27 September, 1943,

From: Captain of the Port, Wilmington, North Carolina,

To: Commandant (PEA).

Via: District Coast Guard Officer, Sixth Naval District.

ks Forwarded, approved,

Zs O'Connor holds a rating which is in excess of the authorized

complement for that rating at this unit, and a replacement in the rating
of Mo.M.M.2c is not deemed necedsary.

7

By direction of the Captain of the Port: W

L 1S%. Ba FRINK
Executive Officer.
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Office, DCGO 6ND

30 September, 1943.
To: Commandant.

Subjs  O'CONNOR, John J. (616-280) Mo.M.M. 2¢ (R); transfer; foreign duty;
request for,

i1 Forwarded, approved,

=

W. G. WALLACE,
By direction,




EDUCATIONAL AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS

NOTE: Fill out and return to Headquarters {and District) one
copy of this form in the case of each commissioned officer, warrant
officer. and enlisted man upon original entry in the Cosast Guard.

gy Q! CONNOR,..John. JOSEPN. ..o BLOARBA. . i AeBey USCGRa.........
{(NAME) {(SERVICE NUMBER} (RATING, RANK or GRADE)
EDUCATION:
{a) Grammar School: ... [0 Tt ) O S G Gl GREBSCSRGINRISE . CIME b, [ ol AR s NG
{Number of yeatrs attended, graduated) — (Grade)
(DI Hiigh ScBOol: i o AR, RSV COER o COMPLETED <™~ £ R R

{Number of vears attended, grade o

{Number of years attended. grade attzined. special studies

pursued of completed and degrees rveceived. if any)

EXPERIENCE:
indicate in the parenthesis after each of the following, the number of years served at each,
ineluding up to present date:

Aviation Rigger i Aviation Mechanie s Accountant (i,
Bookkeeper ] Carpenter . L) Denvist ()
Draftsman ) Blectrician {telephone) { | fLlectrician {(general) { )
Engineer (Diesel} ;s Engineer {gteam) e Lathe Operator (N0
Machinist (1 ) Mechanical Engineer il Pharmacist {a
Photographer (general) ( J Photographer (aviation) { Pattern-maker Ll

‘ Plumber and fitter () Secretary L Sign painter (1F 8T

| Stenographer (R, School teacher ) Tool maker (i )
Telephone iinesman () Telegrapher i i) Weider (acetylene) (5 )]
Weider (electrie) i

Specify ability as interpreter in foreilgn languages helow:

Set forth briefly, yet clearly, below any previous experiemce ot training not covered above.
Also set forth such remarks as will indicate more fully the experience you have had in ftrades
which vou have followed as well as such remarks you desire to make regarding education and

courses pursued.

Use reverse side of this form when necessary.

ISIGNATURE )




d¥):
i i T H/D 142056 (Sgptember 1942)
PLACED ON INACTIVE DUTY
/( NCG 2500 2 ) »

{Rev. June, 1942) ,

0 £ ENLISTMENT CONTRACT #
4 ConSTGUARDX NX szg:gzzlE;%Zk::———~

3 * 3 UNITED STATES
COAST GUARD RESERVE
ONLISTMENT oF __O'CONNOR, John Joseph ; 616-280 s $50.00
i} (Full name, surname to left) (Service number) i (Pay per month)
NO ° 12 o a = e > a
Lceepted for enlistment at . BOSTON, MASS. : S
(Rating in which enlisted)

Enlisted at ____ RECRULTING OFFICE BOSTON . 5 OCTOBER 1942

(Date ot enlistment)

Transferred to . ELACED QN _TINACTIVE DUTY

Occupation SIEEL CUTTER Citizenship * \B If naturalized, place
and date of naturalization = Certificate No. .. = ...

Date of birth 13 SEPTEMBER 1925 Place of birth BOSTON, WASS.

Home address 1 JAUES. AVENIE SouTH n)bOSTON SUFFOLK MASS, oo

Married or single SINGLE

Name and address of next of kin or legal guardian

ELLEN 0'CONNOR, MOTHER, 1 JAMES AVENUE, SOUTH BOSTON, MASS.

(Relationship) (Address)
Continuous Service Certificate ..___=__________ Previous service { }(%oast Guardig) ., ', b NONE
(Number) eserve (Years) (Months) (Days)
First enlisted A at 3 LIRS and was
(Date) (Place)
last discharged - from -
(Date) (Unit
with =, discharge as = =
(Character) 2 (Rate) NQ.
Previous Navy service _. NONE Previous Marine Corps service .. NONE
(Years) (Months) (Days) (Years) (Months) (Days)
Previous Army service NONE | Age A7 years 0] months.
(Years) (Months) (Days) f5-
3 E 5
Height 2. feet = inches. Weight _.____ 151+ pounds.
Eyes Blue. . ........... Sex ....Male Hair Light brown Complexion Ruddy Color ___White
Personal characteristics = marks, ete. ANT:; VSLUA; Tattos: Flag, 1lfa

Shield, rfa.

ROSTED CRONE:- e S i o L i
For and in consideration of the pay or wages due to the ratings which may from t{ﬁ} to time be assigned me during
e

e T e
the continuance of my service, I agree to and with‘I.e--E.t--é@EYI.l\.‘; .......... of '%ﬁ'e Uni States Coast Guard, as follows:

First: To enter the Coast Guard of the United States and to report to such station or vessel as I may be ordered to join,
and to the utmost of my power and ability discharge my several services or duties and be in everything conformable and
obedient to the several requirements and lawful commands of the officers who may be placed over me.

2 _...years from 5 OCTOBER 1. 942

____________________ i

Second : T oblige and subject myself to serve

during minority wntil ________________________________ .1

unless sooner discharged by proper authority.
S e
Rico‘ Citizenship—Use expressions “NB” for native born; “NZ” for naturalized ; “NPI” for native of Philippine Islands; “NPR” for native of Puerto

16—8420-2



In the event of war or National emergency declared by the President to exist during my term of service, I oblige and
subject myself to serve until 6 months after the end of the war or National emergency if so required by the Secretary of the
Navy unless I voluntarily reenlist or extend my enlistment. I understand that when so detained, I am not entitled to enlist-
menlti: alb}{)wance and that in time of war the addition of one-quarter pay as specified in the Act of J uly 11, 1941, is not
applicable.

I also oblige myself, during such service, to comply with and be subject to such laws, regulations, and discipline for the
government of the Coast Guard as are or shall be established by the Congress of the United States or other competent
authority, and to submit to treatment for the prevention of smallpox, typhoid (typhoid prophylaxis), and to such other pre-
ventive measures as may be considered necessary by proper authorities.

Third: I am of the legal age to enlist; I have never deserted from the United States Coast Guard, Navy, Army, or
Marine Corps; I have never been discharged from the United States Service or other service on account of disability or
through sentence of either civilian or military court; and I have never been discharged from any service, civil or military,
except with good character and for the reasons given by me to the recruiting officer prior to enlistment. I am not a mem.
ber of the Coast Guard Reserve, Naval Reserve, Naval Militia, Marine Corps Reserve, National Guard, or Army Reserve.

Fourth : T understand that upon enlistment in the Coast Guard Reserve, I may be ordered to active duty in time of war,
or when in the opinion of the President a National emergency exists, and that'I may be required to perform active duty
throughout the war or until the National emergency ceases to exist and for 6 months thereafter.

Fifth: T have had this contract fully explained to me, I understand it, and certify that no promise of any kind has been
made to me concerning assignment to duty, or promotion during my enlistment.
Oath of Allegiance: I, JOHN JOSEPH O'CONNOR

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the United States of America, and that I will
serve them honestly and faithfully against all their enemies whomsoever, and that I will obey the orders of the President of
the United States and the orders of the officers appointed over me, according to the laws of the United States and the regula-

tions governing the Coast Guard.
in this regord aie ﬁrrect,
p, '@ S V0 Yo J o W
({

;. John Joseph 0'Connor

(Signature in own handwriting, surname to right)

And I do further swear (or affirm) that all statements made by mefas ngfv give

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____5%h____dayof ._________Qctober stV AUID 10, L5k

R el RN L T e TR

(Commanding offifer. notary public, or other officer qualified
to administgr oaths)

J. T. KEVIN,

1 (Title)

Citizenship substantiated and contract perfected.

J. T. WEVIN,
Lieut.jg., (R)

(Signature of man)

16—8420-2 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

(Signature of commanding officer)



'+ Revised Dec. 1938 This application blank will be forwarded with enlistment contract in cases of men accepted for enlistment.

APPLICATION FOR ENLISTMENT

- PRINT. "APPRENTICE -SEAMAN'ON THE, LINZ BELCW

Position desireci__,A:_EZ_?_ RENTICE Seaman

o gl WARNING R g o _
If you have been in the Coast Guard, Army, If statements made herein are found to be false
Navy, or Marine Corps, or have ever been arrested disciplinary action wiil result.

by civil authorities, and fail to.revez}l the facts, your
fingerprints will establish your identity and summary

nishment will be forthcoming for fraudulent enlist- _
Eﬁant. qo SEQ.-GQ 36 rect. /306?_0;1/ (w\%
\ (Place) X
&C Pﬁl [JJ e : 19 qOZ
=~ PRINT INFORMATION BELOW (Date)

I respectfully request permission to enlist in the United States Coast Guard, and to that end do declare

ghioti 1 foim) S0 AN L years ... . months old, and believe myself to be physically qualified to
perform the duties of the rating in which I may be enlisted; that I am of good habits and character in all
respects; that I have never deserted from the U. S. Coast Guard, Navy, Marine Corps, Army, or Naval
Reserve; and I certify that the followgigg statements are correct:

= e
Name in fu]l,-_-Ll_D.[l_rL ljgaﬂ [ Il A 2N it
Date of birth JISIL t /3, /920’—

Place of bjrth___gng Ks't Sesen Q—Cl 386, SL_DO_QTblnzenship Amerlca V\_MB

Tl Sou. 497/
Home address /Lj A €.8 A’ VE, SQ.U —6 L\ ,306-60 V‘[" M&8§ PRITDHONE NI

Are you married?. N.Q____ Number and relationship of persons dependent on you for support ‘lﬂ{ el
' TINDICATE ABSOLUTE DEPENDENC

Are you prepared to suppert your dependents on service pay@_____,V__@S___J_E___ﬂ__ﬁ_ﬁ N LKA S, T 18

Are your parents living? ,\-/ SN Are your parents dependent on you for support RO [

FATEER'S NAME AND ADDRESS IF LIVING
Name and address of next of kin___[lls-___ _gg_’t_:___ﬁf_ﬁ ﬁt

The following must be filled out to cover the last year for those under 21 and the last 2 years for those
over 21. In case of nonemployment, substitute school history.

Length of Employment

R e e His Address His Business You were Biaploved
From— To— a5

-__l_klyl}»_ilm___iiuf_yancl----HJ.mg.h,é.m-M_aé& _S..B.Lﬁlb_sa_lhl.ny_- Avglo [sert TTHand buan 1n J

Do you drink intoxicating liquors? If so, to what extent? /Y yo)

Have you ever been in a reform school, jail, or penitentiary, or have you ever been convicted of any

e feakt manBhs PRobation Feb (942

(OVER)

Have you ever been arreéted@ i é.o, for what?._ L ap c € "!-¥--.Qf..:--_&_-l’_\_lio ToR_\seeh (L e

16—25718~1

orneaRf | dames AV R. Se BosGon, Nbs



I have had the following education (state grammar schools, high schools, business colleges, or schools and
colleges attended, stating whether or not you graduated and the number of years you attended each):

-GRAMMIAR S cHooL . ¥ SHIGH SCHCOL D QOTILOE
< ST s R 5 T MO W W AR gl T S U A I T e SN (T 4

-NANE ADDRESS CITY STATE DAf

SRR T A = os

--,E?ﬁhav.&m,/tr_\ Dean Sclool /N/jM§OLh School

FRom L/F—G) rkom&g'l‘l Hawnrt Schael 7"‘-?/50\?7&OV\
Wocatiron al. /“//7/\ Sl olbne Toatmnt Lhiiel ok b 3‘”@-\&’@

L SIAAR)
’

Have you ever served in the U. S. Coast Guard, Navy, Marine Corps, Army, or Naval Reserve?_.____ H.‘.’ ______

If so, state which : Lk

e s e A
ard.

Have 131’0?1(10V€>1' applied for enlistment in the Coast _('}‘ua.rd? : N ¢

When did you apply? A ; . Where?

Were you accepted or rejected .2 - If rejected, state why

I furth ¢ t there do not exist any circumstances connected with the support of my depend-
s bt agl}'r cs(r)gdgt%ss ineIr];y gomes’oie affairs which, in the event I am accepted for enlistment, would
cause me to seek a discharge prior to the expiration of my period of enlistment on account of dependency
or the need for my presence at home.

A ’
~ (Sign your full name here)—fer- g:EQﬂ-/QM @ Q/a/nw
/i

Accepted or rejected ACCEPTED : __ Cause of rejection

I certify that; the statements of the applicant, contained herein have been verified and that the same are
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TP )
; ‘ ‘ s
- DO NOT GIVE REIATIVES AS REFERENCES J/\'j ] e,
e

n n D TRTE v J-!IJ__ _WI.N Lgellt« ° i ° .(_B'_)
- PERS QAL BFEERBICER G Ot Linte lge s
U S. GOVERNMENT PR : 16—25718-1 By direction S.C. G
“MAMES . 8T .& NUIBER CITY., STATE

¢

Lo Dr Tpserh Divine MO Broadway Sovth BosBon, [Vasg

% afy S bhoepBs.. b Au;u.;”?‘alv\t.q Chomgeh SooBh MosDon NMASs
Lhe © /SO DStreet Soevvh Beston Mass

: HEJGHT (WITHOUT SH OES)(YOUR WEIGHT W1l 1OUT

_ 57 clothing)
. J5 6 LBS. COLOR WA TGeWERE YOU EVER REJTCTLD

PORX DNLISTIENT IN THE ARITY® OR MARINE CORPS? NO 4
I¥ SO WIrYy

B o atd
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W s
702
o UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

! Recruiting Office
RECRUITING OFFICE Boston, 1lMass.

' 5 OCTOBER 1942 |
From: Recrnuiting' 0f f iceriiBosicenysliaisst,
195 :
OYCONNOR, John Joseph (616-280) A.S., USCGR.
Subject: Orders; assipgnment to inactive duty.
Reference: (a) H/D 142056 (September, 1942)
1, Having been enlist'% in the Coast Guard Reserve

tiils date, you are hereby ordered to inactive duty in the Coast
Cuard, Wiulout Ry X You willl: belseblfied approximately one

week in Advance of the date you are to report for active duty.
2o llo travel at government B8Xpense g antheorlized:

this. offise  at WE200 S thisdaites,

J. T, KEVIN Q o /C{,.N_..f

5o Departed

Bytﬁ:ecﬂpn
SO S R U SRR (S SR e L ek R el S
783-702-5%1 lst Indorsement Boston, Mass,
Recruiting 0Office 5 OCTOBER 1942
e Reegelvied 200NNl
%

Boston, Mass®.
5 OCTOBER 1942

(85-102=HAL 2nd Vi
Recruiting Office

1 I certify that the above-naned man has execubed
the T’Oul‘.L"’O. afficdavit stati Lhg that he dees 'nét dnew a /' pensien;
¢igabi llt' allowance, Casabilitv corpensation,. or retired pay

from the government of the United States, and that he does not W
have a Clulm rending therefor.

‘..‘M"‘.M
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N. C. G.=2500C
Reovised 1938

Spruire Rermed

! ¢ L
C CUORN I NIOSR U
(Surname) A_ﬁ/
”~> "‘ﬂ :

John Jcseph £16-280 N.B,

e ‘ (Remstie o) T (Cifimamainy

’ tober, 1942 m, i
4. 8. (R) 5_0c SRS Thbbe st dat o M8
(Enlisted as) (Date) orm o e durstion

Boston, Massachusetts
(Ship or station) By e

o
}
e

e P e
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! INSTRUCTIONS
.f
|

'assigned upon discharge, even though the period is less than one

to recording the award of a good-conduct medal., hqnoz:able discharge
ration, record should be made of special commendations by Headquar-
ty of an exceptionally excellent character.

- 1d especially be made of special qualifications of an ep'listed man not
will serve as a guide for advancement and the utilization of the man
age.

ils to duty drawing extra compensation, such as messmen, mail clerk,
ordinarily assigned to rating, such as recruiting, intelligence duty,
/ill include interunit transfer.)

important that an accurate record be kept of all periods during which
Lorder that Article 16 may be executed correctly. An accurate record

L,‘,_*-__ S s g account of ;

(1) Absence without leave (including overleave and desertion):

(2) Sickness, disease, or injury resulting from own intemperate use of drugs or alcoholic
liquors, or other misconduct.,

(3) Nonperformance of duty because of confinement awaiting trial by a Coast Guard court
. resulting in conviction. (See Article 4602 (4), Personnel Instructions.)

Abbreviations may be used in the “Remarks” column to indicate nature of absence, as follows:

A.W.0

. L—Absence without leave (including overleave and desertion).

A. 0. M. (absent, own misconduct).—Sickness, disease, or injury resulting from own
T TS s drug's/ or alcgholic liquors, or other misconduct. :

v
HOME _ADDRESS REPORT y a Coast Guard

tions.)

1. ___O'CONNOR, John Jnsepn ingto mot be executed.
e R R HemenlB) 3. {& White.  [not be executed.
nik ST e—— .
4. Entered Oct. 5, 1942 Regular Ai'm;f sy H Negro. f
Betvicel e 95 LO4R | 5 LI National Guang Article 16.
: (Month) — (Day) (¥eayy~ ° Lhrough ([T Navy, ard. 6. 616
7. Home dddress at time of entry into Service- 5 édanne Cox:s;s, W gié?g‘ﬁ ______
L emes A iy So. B a ce: oast Guardg, : ervice numbay) '~
_____________ - 2e. _00. Bogto :
(Streethor R.F. D. number) (cny'o?iaé;ﬁjr‘l““ ! W Mass Should an error
8. Date of previous separation, if any, from 7. 8. Land op i P L Sl R Btate) - 1g officer entering
; a
F ~~~~~~~~~
. QC:R] T:OSE ENLI.ST‘ED MEN wWHoO HAVE REGISTERED A onth) ~(Bagy oy
© 064t Board of origin (special care must be taken ip gi SERVICE BOARD it
Hiter.
Dumber) ____(_lﬂg_t_,__l_{ o i-S.tere d ocal Boarg address ang
(State) ‘za&a;]—t-y )
(Registrant's Relasiivs Gam=ses
D. 8, 8. Form 166 orde§ ngz%cb;? Service
» (Rev. 1-15-42)
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Inde2
DCGO, 11ND (m)

Long Beach 2, Calif,
2/, September, 1945

From: Distriet Medical Officer

Forwerded, approved, It is recommended that O*CONNOR be discharged from

the U, 8. Coast Guard :
enlistuent. beeause of physical disability existing prior %o

istrict Medical Officer

ijvmn_ TO BE A TRUE COPY:

D, M. STEWART, Lieut. Comd:.
U. S. Coast Guard. (WR)
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Ind- &

DCGO, 11ND (p)

3/"85

éB Sepbenber, 1945
77
[ L "

m /l"/l’
To:  //The Commandant (Pl)

o

Subj 3 Al O'CONNORa John J+ (616-280) MOWBG(R) Report of Medical

4 Survey; authorization for discharge

,"Forwarded The DCGO 1IND concurs with the findings of Report of Medical Survey,

USN Hospital, Long Beachs Califs dated 18 aept., 1845 in the

case of the above-named person, - and indorsements thereon. Discharge is
au‘qhorlzed by reason of physieal disabil ity existing prior to enliatment
in accordance with HQ letter dated 3/50/45 PRA-PL) {CG-700}

and' Article 588, CG Regulations. Tischarge will be effected in accordance with
Personnel Bulletin No. 156-44, as amended.

W. Fo. TOVLE

CEOI@I })/;) TO A TRUE COPY:

( STEWART, Lleut Comdg,
Coagt Guard. (WR)




Form 2500-C
TREASURY DEPARTMENT
d TU. S. Coast GUARD

(Revised July 1941)

SERVICE RECORD ‘ i

0'CONMGR, John Jos ph 616-280 - e

RECORD OF
$ (¥Full name, surname to the left) (Service No.)
1. TRANSFERS .
Departed from— Reported to—
A .
Unit Date Signature Unit Date ‘ ~ Signature
BOS. REG. OFF, ey A ~ |BOS. REC. OFF,

: | 3 §
To.InactiveDuty | 10=5-42 AVRL Sk ForActive Duty | 11-16-ko |
B%S..%EC.OFF. Assign. - ... - ' r MAN. BEACH TR.STA. |. //— /4 - A2 AT =

To Active Duty | 11-16=L2 | ~ A7 eertayy - ~locD Wilmingtor s -
VAN, BEACH TR.STA. | /2-2/ - 4261 : % e e o

56D, Wilmington NC | 2/L/13

~CTS-GROTON, Ghs maY 1019430
OTP/Wilmington,NC | 11-5-43 4&3
Orp/mowlwngngm L 'l” @--256'!*1%- A7)
SGRESFLOT

el CperEam | )3
| LO =l E Y [N
| L0 =2l =44 A

_6‘7-_’165- -
L T2 Yy
L 4

T i et

oo { P L e e T L NI
_ seal s e 1 ey P fenttana At
~ 2. CHANGES IN RATING . >
JT=2=V St © o © Rated ok disrated to= [“0 Date® AT L0 signbtaret o -
&k o i L8 sy £ pypqoe ¥ $4m e

CGD, ¥ Lmingt on ,NC,
OTP,Wili iington, NC | ¥/1e, 8




Recorp or ..0'CONNOR, John Jsseph 616-280

(Full name, surname to the left) (Service No.)

3. EFFICIENCY MARKS

Ability as

Date Rate Pirgtll_gﬁg;y Se:ﬁgn- Mg%li]ﬁ?;"ﬂl ]ez;gglr1 of Special qualification or special detail Conduct Signature
,/,(_—_._,;/_:-ﬁ_/gi__Az_é_z i e e s e D MR A
oy /3102 5 |AL S R b e TRSS, THAN |ONE, HONTH, O]
2/%4%143_3&_.20? .z.bU 2.9 s R
i 2> 5 g = = = = = 'Undergoir
6-30-43 | F.lc(R) 2.9 #.—'— 9
9=30-43 | NolM2cR 2,9 | = 2,9 | 2,9 | COTP,Wilmington, NG _
11-5-43 | MoMM2¢R 3.0 | =~ | 3.0 | 3.0 COTP/filmington, N.C.
1p-31-b3 - kZJQL_fIJ.E_G.E-_-_S.zE - 3.0/1:3.0 { C.G.FEC.STA:R. I,
2=20=4k io!li2¢eR | 3.5 - d0akn L € /GIREC, STAL BT, v o
3=31=1% NaMzZe™|" 3.5 3.0 3.0 CGRESFLOT(83443) 2
6=20=Ll, MaM2e | 3,5 #0 | 3.0 | CGRESFLOT(83443)
T=22=4b | MoMM3c | LESS |THAN ONE MONTH CGRESFLOT .
s34 | MR | -5 TR IO o leyife) G AR e
R Y N I 0 ] N Y FElims e EOSAE T
L2045 - | VoMMle | Patient in hospfital K
A 0 MoMMlc | LESS THAN ONE MONYH |
za.—z;..-.;m-;%?ﬁ«z/ LESS THAN ONE MONTR | $06o, 1AND
7 =Fo-gyl ¥ N e w0 S O R T S
e RV ET R Mo MBARLE P D L % N
9~ --------------------------------------------- 4
........................................ 77 ! i
___________________________________ Ly % 1 AP o T TS |V O e S N
Average—--.xxxxx-/" ---------------------------------------------- X XX X X XXX Rexlx

Upon receipt of Enlistment Record it shall be checked to see that previous marks have been entered. The last unit at which
sérvice is rendered will be held responsible for the completeness of the marks,

'4. SWIMMING QUALIFICATIONS

—_—

Unit Date of qualification Signature

(2) U. 5. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE 16—9676~1

® ' ® |
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500-C
TREASURY DEPAR’I‘MEN’I‘

U. S. CoasT GUARD
Revised June 1938

Recorp oF . O'CONNOR, John Joseph

® &

Sheet 2

616-280

5.

(Full name, surname to the left)

TRIALS BY COAST GUARD COURTS AND RESULT

(Service No.)

Unit

Date

REMARKS: Kind of court, charge, sentence of court, and action of reviewing
authority to be shown in this column

Signature

__________ e e - A = =t e =8 - e

(Award of medals, citations, Headquarters commendation, honorable discharge button, ete.)

6. MERITORIOUS CONDUCT

Unit

Date

Remarks

Signature

CGRESFLOT(83443)

6=b=id,

Entitled to European-African campaign

CORES ST XA

.éi,'.”_:ai'.g..‘:'[.__

.:jtfig_

Mﬂk— ¢ Lt(jg)‘

16—0676



616-280
O'CONNOR, John Joseph
RECORD OF _. § (Full name, surname to the left) (Service No.)
7. SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS
Unit Date Proficient in— Signature
GIS-GROTON, C1 MAY 1 01943 &: atisfactorily complated
..... __DCGO . 118h.ND .. | 11-85-42 Adv.keith —54
_______ Adv.Soe,3tud = 5
_____________ 8. DETAILS
(Will include inter-unit transfers) S 5
% Date ‘
Unit Duty Signature
) From— To—
DCZB, 1lth D 11-16-42 Ord,Act.Dty
PFWOAD |- South |Boston, Ma
0 ol " _____
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -(;)_“““_-M""‘”.”."_~ ""““-“"“", s, GOVER;HENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—DB076
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R R

Sheet 3

A @ O
TU. S. CoAST GUARD
Revised June 1938 »
RECORD OF __Q'CONNOR, JohndJdoseph .. . . L
(Full name, surname to the left) (Service No.)
9. LEAVE ACCOUNT
Wira PAy
Date Balance
Unit Number of days
Departed Returned *  Annual Reenlist
BOS. REC. OFF. | Eplisted | 10-5-42 | credit | 30 0
COTP,Wilmington,N,Cl 9-30=43 | 10-5-43 | 5 25 0 - LE
COTP, Wilmington,N.C. 5 OCTOBER, 1943 | CREDIT | 30 i
COTF,Wilmington,N,C, 10-5-43 | 10-11-43 | '5" "~ 25

_ e
' A:_e-_g_g&g‘.s_” R NARILTTOTIOND_ S
e NS T




RECORD OF O.,' CONNOR 9 John Jo seph 616—280

(¥ull name, surname to the left) (Service No.)

10. ABSENT FROM DUTY

(On account of sickness or injury due to own misconduct. Without leave (including overleave, desertion, imprisonment under
civil arrest resulting in conviction), and absence from duty (confinement) while awaiting trial by a Coast Guard court resulting in a
| conviction, or while serving a sentence.) (Absences less than 24 hours not to be entered.) (Show inclusive dates.)

Unit Months | Days From— Remarks Signature
[ (\ Hl ! Al 17
NN BEACHIR. SIR........ KO UﬂAMHﬂ”ﬁZEﬂ.A SEE‘EL-_-L’A £ ATTACHED -
VG.J."fnlvnm;zton.NC NOQ ;EDW‘“I'BL? TLNE HIT‘I: ,",’Fu‘ IED| TO._THIS. UNIT
CGTS-GROION. CT Nil_DERSCTIRLE TIMF WHUE| ATTACHER THIS HNIT
COTP/Wllmmgton NC| NO DEDUECTIBLE TIME WHILE ATTACHED TO THIS UNIT A
Recetving Ste. B. L No wmeantherized absence while| atfached to this nnif / ‘
NG BI';DUCTT i T REE 1 R B PR s T 77
C.3 RESFLA T BLE T "WHILE 7| 7 87D e T ¢L g
' .ATTACHED TO_THisUNIT oo AL S S
_..C‘ILL ________ NC DEDY CTTRLE: TIME: WHILE AQTACHED, o2 (e Lieht,
\ iy el s )/ tAJ o QX L——t};m L2tLL ,£/ M'/‘?\\ \A-‘)'-'?\"'(\ A4 LA7’1 \

USNH SD,Cat IF ; Nﬁdéduct..Lb.Le time while attached to thEs hospital |- . 7)3/7 7 FWN

fmcun’ m!:lwl! MO DEDIICTI EXTENSION OF ENLISTMENT \, 0 7
= AHAGHED - To-THIS Uit 0 = B R)

Signature

Unit Period Reason

12. ON DISCHARGE

Date J19-__« " Place Serial Nowt 0 o a7 T
Kind of discharge -- Authority for
Discharged on account of
b S recommended for reenlistment
o i BroNAmGR Eya e L 1) Dol TN g TR NI Y
¥ S L “- -~ 13. ON DESERTION
y 7 Juaitd 'l opae=\3 JO=g=X Remarks : Signature

(6) U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—80676




e

o
‘ H/D 142056 (Sgptember lva.
» PLACED %HE SHARFEg: DUTY

NCG 2500
(Rev. June, 1942) L 3 ]
ENLISTMENT CONTRACT } |
MAY 22 243
GO GUARDX N
UNITED STATES Captain of the Post
COAST GUARD RESERVE Wilmingtoa, N. G
CNLISTMENT OF ._Q'CONNOR, John Joseph ; 616-280 . .. . _$50,00
No 12 (Full name, surname to left) (Service number) (Pay per month) |
Aceepted for enlistment at BOSTON, MASE. H haSs
- (Rating in which enlisted)
Enlistedlat RECRULITING OFFICE BOSTON . 5 OCTOBER 1942
2 (Date ot enlistment)
Transferred to PLACED ON _INACTIVE DUTY.
- Occupation STEEL_CUTTER Citizenship * NB If naturalized, place
and date of naturalization - Certificate No. .= ______.________.
Date of birth 13 SEPTEMBER. 1925 Place of birth BOSTO NL MASS. .
Home address 1. JAMES AVENUE SOUTH_BOSTON SUFFOLK. Al T :
(Street and number) (Town) (County) ; (State)
Married or single SINGLE g Name and address of next of kin or legal guardian
_ELLEN O'CONNOR, MOTHER, 1 JAMES AVENUE, SOUTH BOSTON, MASS. %)
(Relationship) (Address)
Continuous Service Certificate .____ BTN Previous service { Coast Guard -3 NONE
(Number) Reserve (Years) (Months) (Days)
Pirst enlisted L at ANTOL TR Sy op STV = and was
(Date) (Place)
last discharged = from =
4 (Date) (Unit
with ' = discharge as = No. =
(Character) (Rate)
Previous Navy service __ NONE Previous Marine Corps service NONE
(Years) (Months) (Days) (Years) (Months) (Days)
Previous Army service NONE _ Age 17 : years ... NG months.
(Years) (Months) (Days)
Height .- - ) WS i ¢ feet 7# inches. Weight 151% pounds.
tyes Blue . Sex .. Male Hair Light brown complexion Buddy Color ._Wnite

marks, cto, ANT: _VSLUA; Tettos: Flag, 1fa
Shield, Tfa.

Personal characteristics

POST:  NONE

For and in consideration of the pay or wages due to the ratings which may, from ﬁ to time be assigned me during
: y J T KEVIN leut-i%. { j
the continuance of my service, I agree to and with¥.2__~2 2 of the ﬁni ed States Coast Guard, as follows:

First: To enter the Coast Guard of the United States and to report to such station or vessel as I may be ordered to join
and_to the utmost of my power and ability discharge my several services or duties and be in everything conformable an
obedient to the several requirements and lawful commands of the officers who may be placed over me.

3 -—.years from 2 OCTOFER Sl 942

Second : 1 oblige and subject myself to serve

duri inority until __ A
unless sooner discharged by proper authority. e A v o

/

Rico‘ Citizenship—Use expressions “NB" for native born; “NZ” for naturalized; “NPI” for native of Philippine Islands; “NPR" for native of Puerto

16—8420-2



r—.&.g,.mw e 4 %r<tagng - > 3 NPT TR A e g S VTSGRV & . ' " -y N adine . - aaae - A

In the event of war or National emergency declared by the President to exist during my term of service, I oblige and
subject myself to serve until 6 months after the end of the war or National emergency if so required by the Secretary of the
Navy unless I voluntarily reenlist or extend my enlistment. I understand that when so detained, I am not entitled to enlist-
ment a{)llowance and that in time of war the addition of one-quarter pay as specified in the Act of July 11, 1941, is not
applicable. -

I also oblige myself, during such service, to comply with and be subject to such laws, regulations, and discipline for the
government of the Coast Guard as are or shall be established by the Congress of the United States or other competent
authority, and to submit to treatment for the prevention of smallpox, typhoid (typhoid prophylaxis), and to such other pre-
ventive measures as may be considered necessary by proper authorities.

Third: 1 am of the legal age to enlist; I have never deserted from the United States Coast Guard, Navy, Army, or
Marine Corps; I have never been discharged from the United States Service or other service on account of disability or
through sentence ‘of either civilian or military court; and I have never been discharged from any service, civil or military,
except with good character and for the reasons given by me to the recruiting officer prior to enlistment. I am not a mem-
ber of the Coast Guard Reserve, Naval Reserve, Naval Militia, Marine Corps Reserve, National Guard, or Army Reserve.

Fourth: I understand that upon enlistment in the Coast Guard Reserve, I may be ordered to active duty in time of war,
or when in the opinion of the President a National emergency exists, and that I may be required to perform active duty
throughout the war or until the National emergency ceases to exist and for 6 months thereafter.

Fifth: T have had this contract fully explained to me, I understand it, and certify that no promise of any kind has been
made to me concerning assignment to duty, or promotion during my enlistment.

Oath of Allegiance: I, JOHN JOSEPH O*CONNOR

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the United States of America, and that I will
‘serve them honestly and faithfully against all their enemies whomsoever, and that I will obey the orders of the President of

the United States and the orders of the officers appointed over me, according to the laws of the United States and the regula-
tions governing the Coast Guard.

AAAR LU

And I do further swear (or affirm) that all statements made by as yow giyen in this yecor e correct.
" f% :
~ Jeh

oseph O'Connor

(Signature in own handwriting, surname to right)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ St dayioties o A Qctober ,A. D 1942

g

- ! (‘ / 4,%@—;‘_

(Commanding-«;ﬁ'xcer.- notary publie, or other officer qualified

> % to administer oaths)
A Jo T. KEVIN
Lieut.jg., USCGR.
____ () R A o N ey
Citizenship substantiated and contract perfected.
7o L o
“f{/gbv%v _____________
. 3T KEVIN,

Lieut.jg., (R)

(Signature of man)

______________ 16—8420-2 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
(Bignature of commanding officer)

p N

)
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NOTE: po NOT ATTEMPT TO FILL OUT THIS CARD WITHOUT FIRST READING INSTRUCTIONS VERY CAREFULLY.

U. S. COAST GUARD
ENLISTED PERSONNEL QUALIFICATION CARD

(20) PREVIOUS MlLﬂITARY EXPERIENCE (24)-@ RECORD OF CURRENT SERVICE
BRANCH YEARS| e yest | bis: SPECIAL TRAINING RECEIVED ______{|” pATE UNIT - RATING PRINCIPAL DUTY
OF IN y
Ok £aN 1| GRADE |CHASX|  SPECIFIC NATURE |YEARS|MO'S. (C;:::) “(/Ié'ﬁ'iz Mﬁﬂ BEACHTS 1‘? < PECT TRAI
: 28/ ia [\Wiim Na AS. Peer SEC
[fuz GRoyoN  Co NN S=Fits Mo .MM Sc H
Vet 3 g 1M INC o N E tfe TRuc
HACE Parsonnel Separgtion Centhr Mﬂ_ 1 A
QCT ' 19 “f;» Long Bé8ach 2 Cals f‘rn«r ,(‘:‘_,,« Zor AR
C. G. SERVICE SCHOOLS HUMBER DATERCRADUATED ;
(1) ATTENDED WEEKs et SCHOOL RATING A '
LCporoN CoNp 2 | MoMM Sep, | F i€
3.
4.,

(22) REMARKS:

N L¥OSA3N 33d0W

IDI‘?'ITIER\CIJIFEW 3//0 /%3 UNIT C07 P MLM Nc

SIGNATURES S
mmvmwsa,/@@{’wj K[« {on fé e () | 7
@3) NEXT OF KIN Mo rH/ER ENLISTED :
NAME MRS EetEN C'CoNNCR PERSON /RY7\, Ce/ru’m& 3 |
ADDRESS | _TAMES Ave "\([ g
cary 8o B‘ e ST oN STATE NIASS \ &
B i e IMPORTANT == UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES

LL THIS CARD BE FOLDED, ROLLED OR CREASED.




' NOTICE OF SEPARATION FROM

NAVCG-553 (Rev. 9-44)

"U. S. NAVAL SERVICE - COAST GUA.

1. NAME (LAST) (FIRST) (MIDDLE)

Ot CORICR John

4. C. G. SERVICE NO.

63 6-280

3. PAY GRADE

2

2. RATE OR RANK

Mol c(R)

»Je'nph

5. PERMANENT ADDRESS FOR MAILING PURPOSES

v/ %72 W, Ansheim, Strest, Long Beach, Cslifornla

8. DATE OF BIRTH

G=13%=25

7. SEX -

6. RACE

W

9. ADDRESS FROM WHICH DISCHARGEE WILL SEEK WORK (iF DIFFERENT FROM ITEM £s)

11. NO. OF DEPENDENTS

Tore

12. U. S. CITIZEN

Yf l NO

_10. MARRIED _

Ysslr

RECORD OF COAST GUARD SERVICE

SFLECTIVE

13. REGISTERED 14. HOME ADDRESS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE
SERVICE P| ves \ No
DATA 1 James Avemne, South Boston, Massa :

15. LOCAL BOARD NO., COUNTY AND STATE

Mot Registered

16. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE ) MO. DAY YR. 17. E.ACE OF SEPARATION FROM SERVICE c MO. DAY YR.
duby aratio ent
Boston, Massachusetts{sctive | 11 16 k2 E 10 35 %5
18. CHARACTER OF DISCHARGE . LENGTH OF FOREIGN AND/OR SEA SERVICE YEARS MONTHS DAYS
/ WORLD WAR [I
RONORAILE 8,2 Duty - 5 -
20. SERVICE SCHOOLS ATTENDED COURSES WEEKS| 21. OFF DUTY EDUCATIONAL COURSES CLASS HOURS

groton, Connecticut Motor Nachinist

Yone

EMPLOYMENT AND NON-SERVICE EDUCATIONAL DATA

22. LAST EMPLOYER BEFORE ENTRY INTO SERVICE (GIVE FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS)

SUFFIX SYRVICE STATION, So

25. USUAL CIVILIAN OCCUPATION: (D.O.T. TITLE AND BRIEF DESCRIPTION)

Truck Driver Light 7-36.260
As Defined

25. JOB AID DESIRED?

28.

27. ENTER NUMBER OF YEARS COMPLETED
NON-SERVICE GRAMMAR SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL COLLEGE
EDUCATION : o=

DATE LEFT

Sept. 1942

24. JOB FIELD PREFERENCE

8 Pold i

26. LOCALITY PREFERENCE (GIVE GENERAL AREA)

Southern California

YES I NO

MAJOR COURSE OR FIELD

29. VOCATIONAL OR TRADE COURSES (INDICATE NATURE AND LENGTH OF COURSES)

None

0. PREFERENCE FOR ADDITIONAL EDUCATIONAL TRAINING

Plams %o finish Nigh School

81. REMARKS

Item #2 ~ NoMMlc(R) - Notoxr Machinist's Mate First Class (
Buropean Theater of Operations ridhom
American Theater of Operations ritbom

/huil-l %o
| ‘

I certify that all information on this form pertaining to the Naval
Service of the above named individual is in aqccordance with
the records of the U. 8. Coast Guard and that a copy of this
form has been delivered to him in person.

0

e mg Lieut

U

(TYPE NAME AND RANK OF DISCHARGING OFFICER)

DISCHARGED PERSON

33, SIC\“/‘TURE OF
( {7 Vievt 8.4

X

DATE

15 Octover, 1948

\,.L

D

3

TO: COAST GUARD HEADQUARTERS

= PN e e Y

SR A S A B ankel s el L B O el o

T R N W e TN T Ny =

B T P e SR e

P e —



616 200
16 ay 1930

uaceds, New York, Now York

12 SEP1345

U. S. NAVAL HOSPITAL
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA

3 yoars

Boaton, 'nssacinsetts
16 Septenber 1942

VEOmeR, John Joseph

.’ REFER TO NO.

14 July 1940

TIFIED TO A TRUE COPY:

P C:Zﬁ 7‘YL1Q."., |

 dygreine #1736

D. M. STEWART, Lieut. Comdr.
U. S. Coast Guard. (WR)
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U. S. NAVAL HOSPITAL
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA

REFER TO NO.

SYOuNOR, Johu Joswrh | WokRe VSR

%IF\{E; TO BE A TRUE COPY;

D. M. STEWART, Lieut. Comdr.
U. 8. Coast Guard. (WR)
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o T 3ervice Nunber TFating
v O'CONINOR, John Joseph 616-280 MoMide [
| Tomi tocaton fate Reportest
v 1J3C4 Personnel 3eparation Center ne. | Long Beach, Calif. 10/12/L5
TFinal average citiciency Yarks Preficiency in Rating Conduct,
3e2 39
"AFE oF PFWCAD .ﬂh:rhnv‘r is apﬂ1|c:ble Lo A a n %
v’ for w,crmmat/lor of travel GHQ‘M ce) PFUQAD ~ South ﬁoston, llass,
‘/J sate raported for active cuty: 16 Wovember, 192

ceductible time while attached

/" t’~ Separation Centsr

tntered in Absance from
duty article of record

/

aTY
Wiy
e

/ Tisposition of identi- | Not Surrangerad

fication credentials i statement atiacked
7 DISCHARGE
v )
rate 15 October 194 _5 Rptd fm DCGO 11ND_ ¢Y¥ >

v~ CHARACTER

HONORABLE

" SERIAL NUMBER

BLL1T76

Physical disability existing prior to enlistment

¥ REASON

AUTHORITY

HL 3/30/45 (PEA-PL)(CG=700);

588, USCG Regse

v

Receipt of the following is acknowlsdged

Hoporable discharge Button

Honoradble Service sutton

Honorable Sarvice Emblel

1
l:—u—'r—'

Ea

Signaturs of Dischargee

V' MUSTERING OUT PAY

i cntitlad to end certlfizd for

x|

Not entitled to MoP |

v Has/memxoug servad outside continental limits of U.S. or in Alaska.

Pl

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE paid travel allowance at rate of five cents per wile v
AHD PAY From Tong Beach, Calif. to South Boston, Mass,.
Toial Travel Allowance $ /g3 . K.’:"”“d paid 3 JYJ" Py
in full teo date of dischargs. \
Name of pay Officer MeBa WILRTNSON, Enss €heck Mo,
. USCG{WR) 4
CREDITABLE SERVICE DURING THIS ENL!STHENT 3 _vears _0 donths _ 11 oays

} il

Certified to be cerrect upon termination of service

e o
g) USCG, necords officer

f50G PERSCUNEL SEPARATION CENTER no

8 i

P
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Ind- 3 \ "
DCGO 1IND (p) : giR
73-783 LM '
28 September, 1945

To: The Corﬁmandant (Pm)

subj: O'CONNOR, John J. (616-280)Lacilld

Survey; authorization for discharge
Forwarded. The DCGO 1IND concurs with the findings of Report of Medical Survey,
USN Hospital, Long Beach, Calif. dated 12 Sept., 1945  in the
case of the above-named person, . and indorsements thereon. Dlscharge is
authorized by reason of physical disability existing prior to enlistment
in accordance with HQ letter dated 3/50/45 (PEA-PL) {ce-700)

and Article 588, CG Regulations. Discharge will be effected in aceordance with
Personnel Bulletin No. 156-44, as amended.

x' \‘ /}\)‘/q”\k %)
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EPORT OF MEDICAL SUIVEY

y ' SUr T
"4 A . / . ;
.""‘5 v ot s _S_ » COAST GUARD - 5‘1 i

12 SEP 9B

"J

TLAGE  TU. S, NAVAL HOSFITAL, Long Beach,/Cslifornide <\ DATE

— e

I"y oms Board of iedicd Surveys | ; 4 A et
LONY: Commanding Officer, DlS'LI‘lG"u Coast Guard Office, 1Ith Naval District e

\ y 3 7/ RANK: £
LAMD  O'CONNOR, John Jgseph i o / RATE: M Uol2e USCGR : et

. Service Number g1a osp wh
BIRTE PLAGE: Boston, lesssclmsetts - R s Sua g

e S i . i

AFFOINTED: ! )
EALISTED: Date 16 September 1942 FLACE USQETS, Yew York, New York R
) ' | _ Wavy S
TOTAL SERVICE: Coast Guard 3 vears: larine Corp Army 1
Afa 8 I kel . M LEdo
PRESENFT RISTORY OF CASE haaie 1
ADMIITED FRO¥ DCGO, 11th XD PATE 314 July 194550 NI
DIAGNOSIS 1i:graine #1735 , iy has
ka sac;ll‘bv i t __the resull of his own wisconduct and _ . .4+  incurred im line
0 Ve hvih
EPTE: Yes « If "yes" was candibion aggravated Ly service? Yes Y
Present condition Unfit for Serv -J'_;: Probable fubture duration Indefinste '

RECOMIREDAT ION ’
RECOITEEDATION  m s 10 e discharged.fron-the JSCCR

2

v M -
FACTS Thils 20 year old MoMi2c USCGR, with 2 yeers, 2 month and 13 ddys.service prior
to admission to the §ick List for this disability was first sdmitted =t the UB Marine:: i
Hospitel, Savemnaoh, Georgia with the disgnosis, Head Injury, 014 #021-400, becsuse of "
headache. He was admitted to the USNH, Syn Diego, Cglifornia with the diagn o'*.:.s of Head- "
ache $2131. On 21 April 1945 g diagnosis of Headache #2131l was made end on 10 1 ey 1945
this was changed to Intracrenial Injury #2543. KL 6" 1. IL.berty. 2. Not intos .;c‘t:ted.
3s Not misconduct. 4. Fell down stoirwsy and was tc*oor:mfty unconscious in Brighton,
England. On 7 June 1945 he was discherced o duty. He was transferred here on 14 July
1945,

According to this man's own statement znd i
this patient has had intermittent headaches s

h

yite

i

ormation received irow the Health RBscord
ce the age of 15. Cn 29 August 18944 $HS

patient states that be fell down and struck his head and that he was unconscious for %wo

hours. (His originsl Heslth Record was lost in En nglan d) The patient states that his hesd-
aches have been more severe since this alieged accident. His symptoms have been aggravateq
by bis duty in the engine room, however, despite light duty his generalized headaches

()

“3

continue, There are no associated symptoms gpart from nervousness. He has had d several
trials of duty end has repeatedly reported to Sick Bay becsuse of his symptoms«

‘ On addjgsswn this man cor.ml: ined chiefly of hezda Ch\" The gensral thrmc“l, neurolog-
ical and laboratory exeminations revealed no evidence of disaase;

During his stay in this hospital the patient continued to complain of intermittent
attacks of headaches $hat @id not respond to the usual medications. There was no evidence
of .m:;cnosw or psychonsurosis.

On 28 August 1‘045 the disgnosis was changed to P.s
reason of esteblished and on 1 September 1945 the diegnosis was changed to Migraine L7385
by reason of error es the elinicel findings and past history indiceted o Sypical bistony
of migraine headeche which has been eggreveted by fhe besd dinjury sastained 4n %he SeTvice,

A

£ baladneineriotes St G D L A a2

5 t Traumatic Bncephelopethy #l7xy by
(08




OF PEDICAL SULVIY

#4291 REPORT A ‘
13 Ly S Tl |
A - J. Se COAST GUARD |
§ ,
«/HACD  U. S. NAVAL FOSPITAL, Long Beach, California. oare 192 SEP1945
by om Board of iedicd Surveys
Teo s Commanding Officer, District Coast Guard Offlce, 1Ith Naval District
RAN
it John Jogenh RATE‘ 13000 TISGER
Service Number
DATE
: PLACE
‘ Havy
TOTAL SERVICE: Coast Guard. ilarine Corp Aryy
PRESTIT HISTCRY OF CASE
ADVITTIED FROI DATE
DIAGHTCSIS
sability the result of his own misscenduct and incurred in line
Of d“t"o
- EPTE 1P "yes" was condition aggravated by service?
Present conditiorn Probable future duration
RECCIZHEDATIOH

FACTS

It is the vu«n“OQ of the Board that this man's diszbility, Migraine #1735 existed ppior

enlicstne B 1 2 P 3 1 1 o

?? )?Tj?tﬁ.Pt, but e rvice conditions, and that the nattire of hisg
digzbility is such ag ance of useful duty and thet retention!in
the Saprvice is likel; avation of his digability. It is further
the opinion that he petent to be discharged into his own cus tody,
doeg not ¢ titute others and is not likely to become & publie

\r-rr,* -

.“:i( men has been iz of the Byard and does not desire to submit
:, gstatement in rebut

i ARY ACTION E

LG USHR

Board

Sy _COIDR,, -

Berior Tembor, of

. a.

ﬁ-.»;.ﬁI’

Tiember,

2 Dot

H. P. SMITH., LT, (1{C) USNR




UNITED STATES NAVAL HOSPITAL
Long Beach, 4, California.

12 SEP134b

(Date)

I John J oseph O'CONNOR USCG(R) havins been informed

thaf I have the privilege of expressing my preference for either assign-
ment to limited duty or discharge, The ddsposition of my case and the
rights and benefits in each instance have been thoroushly explained to
ne.,

Due to the nature of my disability, I request that I be discharged

fron Gzehainﬁ@rfmxrlimttedwﬁutymimﬁﬁthe U.S. Coast Guard(Reserve).
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